an annual fixed fee on or before January 31st of each Agreement year (the “Fixed Annual 
Payment”). ACL’s Fixed Annual Payment shall secure up to twenty five (25) dockings reservations 
for ACL throughout the calendar year as set forth in Paragraph 4. For the first year of the original 
Term, the Fixed Annual Payment shall be Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars and 00/100 ($25,000). 
In addition to the twenty five (25) docking reservations secured by the “Fixed Annual Payment,” 
ACL has the right to select an additional ten (10) priority docking reservations for the year as 
provided in Paragraph 4 below. ACL shall pay the Town an additional fee of One Thousand

[...]

(b) For the First Extension Period, ACL’s “Fixed Annual Payment” shall secure up to 
thirty five (35) priority dockings reservations for ACL for each Agreement year of the First 
Extension Period. The first year Fixed Annual Payment amount for the First Extension Period 
shall be Thirty-Five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($35,000). In addition to the thirty five (35) 
docking reservations secured by the “Fixed Annual Payment”, ACL has the right to select an 
additional ten (10) priority docking reservations. ACL shall pay the Town an additional fee of One 
Thousand Dollars and 00/100 ($1,000) per docking for each of these additional ten (10) priority

[...]

(c) For the Second Extension Period, ACL’s “Fixed Annual Payment” shall secure up 
to thirty-seven (37) priority dockings reservations for ACL for each Agreement year of the Second 
Extension Period. The first year Fixed Annual Payment amount for the Second Extension Period 
shall be Thirty-Seven Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($37,000). In addition to the thirty-seven (37) 
docking reservations secured by the “Fixed Annual Payment” ACL has the right to select an 
additional thirteen (13) priority docking reservation. ACL shall pay the Town an additional fee of 
One Thousand Dollars and 00/100 ($1,000) per docking for each of these additional thirteen (13)